TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT Telephone: (914) 273-3000 x 43
REVIEW COMMITTEE Fax: (914) 273-3554
Adam R. Kaufman AICP, Chair www.nortcastleny.com

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE (RPRC) APPLICATION

Section I- PROJECT

ADDRESS: 98 Whippoorwill Road East

Section 111- DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

New rear terrace under existing permit

Section 111- CONTACT INFORMATION:

AppLicanT: Patrick M. Croke, Architect
aopress: 20 Woodsbridge Road, Katonah, NY 10536
BHONE: 914-234-6093 MoBILE: 914-263-4850 emalL: Patrick@pmecarchitect.com

PROPERTY OWNER: Qasim LLC, Mohsan Zafir, President

AobRess: 2322 Arthur Ave, Suite 208, Bronx, NY 10458

pHONE: (347 740-4432  \10BILE: EMAIL: fmzcontracting@aol.com

PROFESSIONAL:: Patrick M. Croke, Architect
appress: 20 Woodsbridge Road, Katonah, NY 10536
PHONE: 914-234-6093 MOBILE: 914-263-4850

EmAIL: Patrick@pmcarchitect.com

Section IV- PROPERTY INFORMATION:
Zone: R-10 Tax ID (lot designation) 107.02-3-29




Town of North Castle

Residential Project Review Committee
17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504
(914) 273-3542 (914) 273-3554 (fax)

RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM

This form represents the standard requirements for a completeness review for all
Residential Project Review Committee submissions. Failure to provide all of the information
requested will result in a determination that the application is incomplete.

Project Name on Plan: . .
New rear yard terrace 58 Whippoorwill Road East

[M]Initial Submittal [_|Revised Preliminary

Street Location: . .
58 Whippoorwill Road East, North Castle

R-10 182

Property Acreage: "
o 58 Whippoorwill Road East

107.02-3-29

Zoning District: Tax Map Parcel ID:

Dat

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

Date Filed: Staff Name:

Preliminary Plan Completeness Review Checklist
ltems marked with a are complete, items left blank are incomplete and must be
completed, “NA” means not applicable.

Plan prepared by a registered architect or professional engineer

Aerial photo (Google Earth) showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent

properties and streets

Map showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent properties and streets

1. A locator map at a convenient scale

b. The proposed location, use and design of all buildings and structures

Existing topography and proposed grade elevations

Location of drives

B. Location of all existing and proposed site improvements, including drains, culverts,

retaining walls and fences




RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM
Page 2

D.  Description of method of water supply and sewage disposal and location of such facilities

0. The name and address of the applicant, property owner(s) if other than the applicant and

of the planner, engineer, architect, surveyor and/or other professionals engaged to work

1. Submission of a Zoning Conformance Table depicting the plan's compliance with the

minimum requirements of the Zoning District

|2. If a tree removal permit is being sought, submission of a plan depicting the location and

graphical removal status of all Town-regulated trees within the proposed area of
disturbance. In addition, the tree plan shall be accompanied by a tree inventory includes
a unique ID number, the species, size, health condition and removal status of each tree.

| 3. If a wetlands permit is being sought, identification of the wetland and the 100-foot wetland

buffer.

More information about the items required herein can be obtained from the North Castle
Planning Department. A copy of the Town Code can be obtained from Town Clerk or on the
North Castle homepage: http://www.northcastleny.com/townhall.html

On this date, all items necessary for a technical review of the proposed site plan
have been submitted and constitute a COMPLETE APPLICATION.




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northeastlenv.com

GROSS LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

Application Name or Identifying Title: 58 Whippoorwill Road East Date: 09/07/2021

Tax Map Designation or Proposed Lot No.: 107.02-3-29

Gross Lot Coverage

L. Total lot Area (Net Lot Area for Lots Created After 12/13/06): 7,938 sf.
2. Maximum permitted gross land coverage (per Section 355-26.C(1)(b)): 3,381sf.
3. BONUS maximum gross land cover (per Section 355-26.C(1)(b)):

Distance principal home is beyond minimum front yard setback

4.41 x10= 44.1sf,
4. TOTAL Maximum Permitted gross land coverage = Sum of lines 2 and 3 3425sf.
5. Amount of lot area covered by principal building:

937 s.f. existing + © proposed = 937.5.f
6. Amount of lot area covered by accessory buildings:

0 existing + © proposed = 0
7. Amount of lot area covered by decks:

existing + 236 proposed = 238 sf.

8. Amount of lot area covered by porches:

185 existing + 0 proposed = 185 s.f.
9. Amount of lot area covered by driveway, parking areas and walkways:

761 existing + 208 proposed = 970 s.f.
10. Amount of lot area covered by terraces:

& existing + 493 proposed = 493 s 1.
11. Amount of lot area covered by tennis court, pool and mechanical equip:

0 existing + 0 proposed = 9
12. Amount of lot area covered by all other structures:

0 existing + 0 proposed = 0
13. Proposed gross land coverage: Total of Lines 5—12 = 2,821 sf.

If Line 13 is less than or eq ual to Line 4, your proposal complies with the Town’s maximum gross land coverage regulations and
the project may ploceed to the Re51dent1al PI‘OJ ect Review Commlttee for review. If Line 13 is greater than Line 4 your proposal




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

January 29, 2019
PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

Application Name or Identifying Title: 58 Whippoorwill Road East Date: 09/07/2021

Tax Map Designation or Proposed Lot No.: 107.02-3-29

Floor Area

1. Total Lot Area (Net Lot Area for Lots Created After 12/13/06): 7.938 st
2. Maximum permitted floor area (per Section 355-26.B(4)): 3234551,
3. Amount of floor area contained within first floor:

- 937 s.f. existing —+ 0 proposed = o 937.s.f
4. Amount of floor area contained within second floor:

b 437 sf. existing + 0 proposed = _ 437 s.f.
5. Amount of floor area contained within garage:

_ 0 existing + proposed = _ 0

6. Amount of floor area contained within porches capable of being enclosed:

- 185 existing + 0 proposed = - 185

7. Amount of floor area contained within basement (if applicable — see definition):

- 0 existing + 0 proposed = = 0

8. Amount of floor area contained within attic (if applicable — see definition):

" 0 existing + 0 proposed = N 0

9. Amount of floor area contained within all accessory buildings:

_ 0 existing + 0 proposed = = 0

10. Pro posed floor area: Total of Lines3-9= 1,559 s.1.

If Line 10 is less than or equal to Line 2, y our proposal complies with the Town’s maximum floor area regulations
and the project may proceed to the Residential Project Review Committee for review. If Line 10 is greater than Line 2
your propOsal does not comply with the Town’s regulations.
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@ Second floor plan - Renovation
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Patrick M. Croke
Architect

20 Woodsbridge Road
Katonah, New York 10536
T: 914.234.6093
F:914.234.0548
info@pmecarchitect.com

COPYRIGHT: © 2021 PATRICK M. CROKE, ARCHITECT

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE
AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. DOCUMENTS ARE NOT BE
USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES OR BY ANY OTHER
PARTIES THAN THOSE AUTHORIZED BY CONTRACT WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED DIMENSIONS

ARE TO BE WORKED FROM. DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED IMMDIATELY
TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
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NO SCALE

O:\1-Pro ject files\2005 1 - 58-60 Whippoorwill Rd E (Zafar)\2 - Drawings\2005 1 - 58 Whippoorwill Rd -
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This pro ject is designed in
conformance with the 2020
Residentail code of NYo
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2 | Silt fence added to site plan 01/14/19 | M
1 | RPRC submission 01/14/19 | ¢
No: Description: Date:
Revisions:

Project Name:

Renovation and new

deck

5 & Whippoorwill Rd E
Armonk, NY

Drawing Title:
Site Photo and map

Date:
049/07/21

Revised as noted above

Project #:
2005 1

Scale:

As nhoted

Drawing Number:

A-O
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Patrick M. Croke
Architect

Zoning analysis

Proposal for addition and renovation to existing residence

58 Whippoorwill Road, North Castle, NY

Section 2, Block 2, Lot 21E

Building coverage summary

Parcel ID:
Zone: R-10
Lot size (acres): 0.182
Lot size (square feet): 7,938
. .. . Actual
Regulation Minimum Maximum . Proposed Remarks
(Existing)
Min. lot size (Square feet) 10,000 7,938 No change
Front yard (Feet) 30 25.59 25.59 1
Side #1 (Feet) 15 29.05 24" +/- 1
Side #2 (Feet) 15 0.58 0.58 1
Total two sides (Feet) 30 29.63 24 .58' +/- 1
Rear yard (Feet) 30 48.75 48' +/- 1
Max. height, stories 21/2 2 2
Max. height, feet 30 22 +/- 22 +/-
Frontage (Feet) 100 69 No change
Width (Feet) 100 69 No change
Depth (Feet) 100 114.98 No change
Max. gross fl. Area (SF) 3235 1371 1371
Gross land coverage (SF) 3,381 2,476 2,927 2
Building coverage 30% 17.33% 14.70% Percentage, 3
2,381 1,376 1,167 Square feet, 3

Remarks:

1 - Proposed setbacks are to the existing house or new deck, whichever is less.

2 - Land coverage as scaled from subdivision map. Driveway coverage increased from 681 SF to 705 SF for existing extension

of second curb cut to Whippoorwill Road.
3 - Existing building coverage as per subdivision map

58 Whippoorwill Road, North Castle, NY

Zone: R-10
Existing lot:
Lot size (acre): 0.182
30%

Max. building coverage:

Max. gross land coverage:

7,938
2,381
3,381

SF
SF
SF

Existing coverage are noted on or
scaled from survey dated 8/9/14 by

New building coverage numbers are
based on the outer dimensions of the

David Scott Freeman, Land Surveyor proposed addition
| Existing | Proposed
Structurel/item/area Foot print % of lot Change (SF) Foot print % of full lot
Residence - Existing 1,167 14.70% 0 1,167 14.70%
Car port 209 2.63% (209) 0 0.00%
(Existing total building coverage of 1376
SF as per subdivision map)
Total building coverage 1,376 17.33% (209) 1,167 14.70%
o Percent 30%
Max. allowed building coverage: SF 2,381
| Existing | Proposed | Reflective Red
Structure/item/area Foot print % of lot Change (SF) Foot print % of full lot Pantone #1811
Building coverage (from above) 1,376 17.33% (209) 1,167 14.70%
Existing deck at rear 31 0.39% (31) 0 0.00%
New deck at rear 0.00% 236 236 2.97% . .
Back recessed area 235 2.96% (235) 0 0.00% Reflective white
Back recessed area ramp and walls 61 0.77% 0 61 0.77%
Free standing wall 12 0.15% (12) 0 0.00%
Walks 56 0.71% 0 56 0.71%
Driveways - Increase is area under 705 8.88% 209 914 0.00%
carport
New Terrace 0.00% 493 493 0.71%
Total gross land coverage 2,476 31.19% 451 2,927 6.21%
Max. allowed gross land coverage: 3,381 SF

>00gle Maps

New heating is hydronic base board
heating. No duct work is planned to be

58 - 60 Whippoorwill Road East

<4

Placard

Do

SCALE: 1 : 2 (Half Full Size)

This structure contains pre-engineered

wood construction in floors and roofs.

The required notification placard, shown
above, shall be installed on the exterior
of the building in a location to be
approved by the building department.

[ l«—— WOODEN STAKE

20 Woodsbridge Road
Katonah, New York 10536
T: 914.234.6093
F:914.234.0548
info@pmecarchitect.com
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COPYRIGHT: © 2021 PATRICK M. CROKE, ARCHITECT

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE
AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. DOCUMENTS ARE NOT BE
USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES OR BY ANY OTHER
PARTIES THAN THOSE AUTHORIZED BY CONTRACT WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED DIMENSIONS
ARE TO BE WORKED FROM. DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED IMMDIATELY

TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

O:\1-Pro ject files\2005 1 - 58-60 Whippoorwill Rd E (Zafar)\2 - Drawings\2005 1 - 58 Whippoorwill Rd -

This pro ject is designed in
conformance with the 2020
Residentail code of NYo

Table R301.2(1) installed
Climatic and Geographic Design Criteria il
Ground WIND DESIGN Seismic Subject to damage from: Winter Ice barrier Air Mean = e FILTER FABRIC
Snow Topographic Special Wind-borne Design Frost line design | underlayment Flood freezing annual ihipPoonuiilRd £ N e SECURED TO STAKES
Load Speed (MPH) effects wind region debris zone Category | Weathering depth Termite required hazards index temp. b R b
115 MPH DOWNHILL SIDE CONSTRUCTION SIDE
30 | ultimate wind No Yes No c Severe 42" Moderate - Yes No | T1O0UISN0Y 4 DIG 6" TRENCH
speed eavy or less ) & BURY END %F »
FILTER FABRI
i ; *
Y »
»*
NS %
GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SILT FENGE INSTALLATION DETAIL .
SECTION 03010 - CONCRETE @ e *
A. Scope of Work oacew WoE Rury Kot f 10 | RPRC submission 09/07/21
1) Concrete shall be ready mix 3500 psi ultimate strength in 28 days. Slump shall not exceed 4". R Yy o | Revisions as per 7720727 site visit and 0811821 | #
2) Reinforcement shall be as indicated. Slabs shall be reinforced with 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4 WWF ‘ oo B e o, ap £ Wallto be removed 7122/21 Inspection report
unless otherwise indicated. All reinforcing bars shall conform to ASTM (A625) deformed bars ; - T i 8 | Construction phase changes 01/12/21 |
with a minimum yield stress of 40,000 PSI. Our 50 Series Replacement double-hung features a slim profile that allows for maximum | s | T Y 7 | Revised per Bullding departmentreview 1 o1/06/21 | #¢
. ! e"\t_ i - T 0
B. Execution . . . . light and a clean design for more of a contemporary style. | s \ ) e ! New deck on existing foundation| 6 | Revised per Bullding department review | 11/10/20 | #
1) Place concrete in conformance with American Concrete Institute Standards. } 3 N N e iy comments dated 11/06/20
/ [N el D Exioting roof 1o be reconstr‘ucted| 5 Submission for new permit under new 10/09/20 | #
SECTION 04200 - UNIT MASONRY 1 T ot s e, boe v e eoncowf o o o . T ¢ g ownership
A. Materials pi |- o SRR | \ Ve | Roviions to Dramings A and Acg onty. | 05/31/19 | #
. . r . . . . L ’ \ - - .
1) Concrete Masonry Units (CMU) ASTM C90, Grade N, Type 1, normal weight units. Simplified design ; Flexible ventilation ) 2104 : R LR 3 [ Additional notes about foundation wall 01/31/19 | #
2) Bricks - Standard Modular Brick, color as specified by architect. Flat exterior frame for a clean Double-hung windows have two : ] | Porch to be removed under new deck (drawing £-2)
3) Masonry Mortar, Exterior: ASTM C 270, portland cement-lime mortar, Type M. and modern appearance. operating sash that move up and LINE TO gE §' Ces L cors em 3o, S o 2 | Silt fence added to site plan 01/14/19 | ¥
4) Continuous Masonry Wire Reinforcement: Truss or Ladder design, minimum 9 ga. welded steel down and allow venting from the DELETED Ty 1038 S.F TO LOT 21-g < i 1 [ RPRC submission 01/14/19 |
wire, 0.8 oz. hot-dip zinc coating, width 1-1/2" to 2" less than wall thickness. top and bottom. This window | - L § \ No: Description: Date:
B. Execution also features vent latches for the R N g JT&W T T gsgy— e oo w }o
1) Comply with recommendations of the National Concrete Masonry Association and A.C.1.531. : option of partial ventilation. | ‘! , | el oy A Revisions:
2) Install continuous masonry wire reinforcement at every other course in CMU walls. Overlap at oo s rma PROPOSED PROPERTY LiNg N | N
corners. Lap 16" at ends. } o Limits of disturbance, 3 N
3) Anchor wall to adjacent construction with panel anchors. ’ | (’ 2e1st | I A N
4) Bond intersecting walls with masonry units or provide anchors spaced 0'- 8" O.C. @ | , » ;tg“’i IW"‘; o Project Name:
5) Anchor ends of walls to structure with anchors spaced 8" O.C., except as otherwise shown. ogo” "——'/sffv‘ “ 4}‘0‘\””‘3‘4’",4 \ 2 @
6) Do masonry work only when average daily temperature is above 40 degrees F. or consult \! St ‘4”&“9‘?.(5&:‘4’ 3 é§ s
i i i iti o N I |fence RIARKAHRA ] N g :
SECTION2zzrzlt§ctsf:-r|:lcjlc(:j1-v:;:;hl_ers;-)rr:;e_dures which shall be provided at no additional cost. g % g “ / ' ‘F §§ ; Re nova t ion an d new
- : o} o o3 | S ¢ NN
A. Materials f?sy :Ieanln? | Jfg d ! £§ ;" 3 §§ & deck
. ilt-in feature for easy cleaning ozre e || -— <l ‘ﬂ 3 -
1) Steel sh lates, and bars: ASTM A36. ! , , 3 | S N . .
2; gtzzl ;ipaep.e:’s%\a/' '80\35,081 dbars: AS 36 from inside your home. Easy installation ooy L & J 8 ‘ o A\ . 58 y\{h|ppoor‘u)||| RdE
i ' to save you time N 9
3) High strength threaded fasteners: ASTM A325 Y . 3 ¢ 8y Armonk, NY
B. Execution Custom sizes ensure an exact N N . \ 1o
. e . o . - whi ad i : g , o T ;
1) Comply with Specifications for the Design, Fabrication and Erection of Structural Steel for A\ fit while pre-drilled installation 3 SR \ \ :
_— . . . oy ; — 3 2 Serey S )
Buildings of the American Institute of Steel Construction (latest edition). holes save you time. | g o7 3~ N
R Frvsce rrv G Y Noflw Iy \
SECTION 06100 - ROUGH CARPENTRY 7\ \ e N 53 ¢ ¥ o0 _ _
Q ol ~ . .
A. Materials , . ;“ = ;é ‘ DraW|ng T|t|e.
1) Framing shall be as shown on the drawings and shall conform to all applicable building codes. All S| g - t A\ Sit | d |
members unless otherwise noted (U.O.N.) on structural drawings shall be one of the following: CUSTOMSIZES { B s ) N 3 IL€ plan and genera
a) Douglas Fir (South) No. 2 or Better (Minimum design values in psi: Fb=825, Fv=90, “Qi 9 : g notes
E=1,200,000). . § e 3
e . , . Weathertight performance X <59 SrEN 2ok >
b) TJI Joists - Plywood web joists as manufactured by Trus Joist Corporation. 9 p _ ii [ ‘ A ;u ‘! s
c) LVL as used on the drawings refers to 1.9 E Microllam Laminated Veneer Lumber beams Dual weatherstripping helps Exterior colors y ? B o 3
manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser. seal out dust, wind and water. DID YOU KNOW? i | ’ ( ! 4 X \ | f
d) PSL as used on the drawings refers to 2.0 E Microllam Parallel Strand Lumber beams _tr,h‘;tstta"dird 'fc:‘ p“”Stthe sash d\ H > N e
manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser. | gt to seatout elements. e N | | 3 L \\ o "
e) LSL as used on the drawings refers to 1.3 E TimberStrand Laminated Strand Lumber beams C— single-hung where only the bottom Y > | 3 ayw/f( I N ~—
manufactured under the TrusJoist brand by Weyerhauser. sash opens andtilts in for cleaning. $o | | P | —_ T
f) Any framing lumber in contact with concrete, exposed to weather or less than 6” above grade White Beige S / , | < T i Date:
shall be pressure treated unless specifically noted otherwise. . 22mm Intorcept 048] 062 ] 065 ~imercept [ 048 [ 056 | 058 /7!/ . - 00 \ e | 58 04a/07/21
2) Studs shall be nom. 2" x 6" for exterior wall and nom. 2" x 4" for interior walls unless otherwise ' — el —— e oo ¢ 250s en s, T T R — f , Revised as noted above
noted, and placed not over 16 o.c. and shall be doubled at openings and tripled at corners. > Lo EAY B it N 1 KN NN / e oy ar T T ' . ;‘ =7 Proiect #:
3) Joists and rafters shall be single lengths between bearings and doubled around openings. All Low-E/Argon 3.0mm Intorcept 030 029 [ 058 Nol| -1 mercent~ [037 Toz6 o8] - A | | |\ j : oo
joists under parallel partitions and all headers and trimmers shall be doubled. Low-E SmartSun™/Air 22mn e T A RIS e e e B B I rd”\\_:‘\ ) \\ / \
4) Connectors at all flush framing and where noted shall be galvanized as manufactured by Teco, LowE Smartsun™/argon 22T Intercept 030 [ 025 050] - | [NC| g intercept [ 030 [ 0.2 [ 0.44 | - | |Nc| [SE r Sl l L CEERT I e N Scale:
Simson, or equal. Sizes as required. s0Series | o Somm inercept 050025 248 ) - ||NC| |SC) W ercept 1931 929 | 044 |l 2N As noted
] ’ . ~ . . . . . . Replacement ouble-Hung Low-E PassiveSun® .2mm ntercept SIL-N-2 0.34 0.45 | 0.56 Intercept 0.34 | 0.40 | 0.50 .o
5) Provide blocking, bridging, cats, furring, etc., as required by good practice. Cross-bridging shall Double-Hung Windows 30mm ::gzgz; 035 1044 | 056 ::gzzz: 036 1 040 | 050 '
not be over 8'-0" o.c. in all floor and roof framing of standard dimensional lumber. Low-E PassiveSun®/AIGen 13 omm Intercept 031 [ 045] 056 Intercopt | 0.32 | 0.40 | 0.50
6) All members manufactured by Trus Joist Corporation shall be installed in strict accordance with Low-E PassiveSun® HeatLock® |2 g e I B A e e s e B B [ rmonner sver  Conerere Bavr | Drawing Number:
the manufacturer's requirements and suggested details. v eramsnsrissonn 50 et | | B e B e s o nave B o 553 20585
7) All floor and flat roof systems utilizing shall be constructed as a "glued and nailed" system with e 2.2mm interoant 05 1oz Tods | Bt {054 Toz0]0se] - || -] - WH/IPPOORWI L L ROAD EAST
" i 3.0mm Interce| 0.34 0.23 | 0.43 - - Interce| 0.35 | 0.20 | 0.38 | - - -
3/4 T&G pIyWOOd Sheathlng' . Low-E Sun/Argon 2.2mm In:ercez: 0.30 0.22 | 0.43 NC| |SC In:ercez: 0.30 | 0.20 | 0.38 | - | [NC| [SC ¢ o s /?o/?/))
8) Any wood or laminated beam supported on steel columns shall be supported using Lally Column ’ 3.0mm Intercept 030 | 022043 Nc| [sc| Ellinercept  [0.37 [ 020 [ 038 -
Caps (LCC) as manufactured by Simpson. LCC to be welded to column or provide other sufficient . . ——
permanent atiachment to column. Replacement window specs Site plan £
R w 5 SCALE: 1/16"= 1'- 0" Site plan based on survey by Kenneth B. Salzmann dated 94/7/19490
Members on the drawings noted as “LVL” refer to MICRO=LAM brand veneer lumber : -




Ledger Connections Smgm onservation Construction Patrick M. Croke

lew York State, Residential All existing portions of the building shell that AFChitQCt

Lateral Support at Band Joist Building Code (a) The second R-valud applidf GHeRRBRANERGHaHa M IRHIALESh e aMiBLor
Requwements 1 and fenestration requirements the mass wall. cavities 'F|I|ed with insulation as per Note C.

FASTENMASTER TECHNICAL BULLETIN

DECK LEDGER TO RIM JOIST

For decks that are partially supported by an adjacent structure (such as a house), the

CONNECTION DETAILS connection between the deck and that structure is vital. A bolted or screwed ledger-to-rim- e The deck shall be positively )2.1.2) of the 2020 Residential Code of New York State) 20 Woodsbridge Road
) - board connection is suitable to support gravity loads; however, in some cases the building anchored to the primary (b) The first value shown represents minimum "R" value of continuous insulated Katonah. New York 10536
The LedgerLOK Ledger Board Fastener has been designed specifically codes require a connection that is able to resist lateral loads. In these situations, tension structure and designed for tchester. Suffolk and Nassat Counties and NYC sheathing on the interior or the exterior of the wall, the second value shown represents ,
for attaching the deck ledger fo a rim joist or band board of the house ties are typically called out to tie the joists of the deck directly to the structure. both the vertical and lateral ’ ’ minimum "R" value of cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. "10/13" T:914.234.6093 thH"
in a code compliant manner. When installed as instructed in this bulletin, DTT deck tension ties are a safe, cost-effective solution designed to meet or exceed lateral- Ilgads |r;‘acc;ordz;n<1:e ‘;\gtg o YT Seoth of means R-10 continuous insulated sheathing on the interior or exterior of the home or R- F: 914.234.0548
the LedgerlOK can be used to replace the 1/2" Lag Screws called for load code requirements for deck construction. F:gﬂﬁ R287'§)( 015 ent aximum inimum | Depth o 13 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. info@pmcarchitect.com HFEE"
in Chapter 5 of the Infernational Residential Code (IRC). DTT1Z satisfies the 2015/2018 IRC provision for a 750 Ib. lateral-load connection to the v Ufactor | Revalue() | insulation P '
. . . . ) house at four locations per deck. This code detail permits the lateral connection from the ;gg gg;g g:gzg; ggg;‘? 0.32 (c) Alterations, renovations or repairs to roof/ceiling, wall or floor cavities shall be
In Qddl.’ﬂon, Th? proprietary coafing on ThlS_ fastener eX_CeedS The_ corrosion deck joists to be made to top plates, studs or headers within the supporting structure. ' 0.55 insulated as noted above where possible. If the available cavity is not deep enough, such
LedgerLOK@ profection provided by code approved hot-dipped galvanized coafings. DTT2 can be used to satisfy the 2015/2018 IRC provision for a 1,500 Ib. lateral-load o Where the lateral-load 49 (d, e) areas shall be insulated to full depth with insulation having a minimal nominal value of R- COPYRIGHT: © 2021 PATRICK M. CROKE, ARCHITECT
connection at two locations per deck. connection is permitted to 20 cavity or 13 3.0/inch. (N1109.1.1 (R503.1.1) of the 2020 Residential Code of New York State) e den el MR AN
| be installed per Figure 1, cavity +5 PARTIES THAN THOSE AUTHORIZED BY CONTRAGT WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN.
| holdown tension devices shall continuous (d) Ceilings with attic spaces - Where R-49 installation is required in ceilings, installation AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES CORROSION STATEMENT i /\@ be installed in not less than - 8/13 of R-38 over 100% of the ceiling area requiring installation shall satisfy the requirement T e O S O ey SIONS
| o two locations per deck, within 19 for R-49 insulation wherever the full height of uncompressed R 38 insulation extends over TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.
e Choose 3-5/8" or 5" LedgerLOK so that The proprietary galvanized and polymer coating applied to the | 6 40 % 15D / 24 inches of each end of the 10/13 the wall top plate at eaves. (R402.2.1)
threads fully engage the rim material and LedgerLOK has been tested under the current ICC standard for | v hovn or o ° geck and igivjazggﬂ;’ﬁgﬂgss I T NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
fastener tip extends beyond the inside face evaluating corrosion resistance in treated lumber (AC257) and = (8) 0.148" x 17" nails than 1.500 Ib. = under full (e) Ceilings without attic spaces - Where greater than R-30 installation is required in
of the rim joist. deemed suitable alternative to code-approved hot-dipped galvanized Wiat/f]' HDG washer o “\““me © IRC 2018 Section R507.9.2 slab plus 10 5 roof/ceilings, installation of R-38 over 100% of the ceiling area requiring installation shall O Jarrolect fles\2005 1 - 50-60 Nigpoorull Rd € (zefar)\2 - Drauings\2005 1 - 58 hppoorul Rd-
. . J o 9. . . . . . '
e Use a high forque, 1,/2" variable speed diil coatings when exposed to ground contact ACQ preservative H%%WH Tim(b%r-He>)< ’\\»W}»\ IRC 2015 Section R507.2.4 vert edge satisfy the requirement for R-49 insulation wherever the full height of uncompressed R 38
. . e . . i g inciilatinn avtandc nuar o WA nn nlata at navac (RAN? 2 1) H . H H H
(18V if cordless). freatment in wet-use condifions. A statement of this compliance b flh Ul Iatinn exvtend the wallron nlate ar Th tisd d
p plate, studs, T o =) Fro |ect 1S esigne g}
e Follow the minimum spacing and fastening can be found in the ICC Evaluation Report for LedgerLOK (ESR or header Il,’l;"” * Where the lateral-load proJ . 9
patterns from Figure 1 and Table 1. #1078), available online at icc-es.org or the FastenMaster website. ggggfggﬁg‘:ﬁt@hp%‘(f:g i?he conformance with the 2020
o Install fasfeners through the ledger and For applications within 1,000 feet of saltwater, we recommend the o holdown device shall be within Residentail code of NYS
i inve i im ioist unti use of a stainless steel fastener e 24 inches of each end of the o
sheathing. Continue into the rim joist unfil the . penetration X 24'-0 i
her head is drawn firm and flush to the deck, and have an alowable 3 . .
washer : stress design capacity of not T
ledger board. Do not overdrive. Figure 2 DTT1Z Deck less than 750 Ib.
Tension Tie

Typical DTT1Z Deck-to-House IRC 2018 Section R507.9.2
SPACING REQUIREMENTS Lateral-Load Connection IRC 2015 Section R507.2.4

Fasteners should be staggered in o “V”
pattern and spaced as follows:

A. Minimum end distance = 3-3/4" 0
B. Minimum edge distance = 2"
C. On-center spacing = Per Table 1 New Terrace

——New Terrace - Concrete pavers on sand
____________________________________ -
N F——————————————————— ————— ——— —— ——— — — ! /
FIGURE 1

Remove existing wall to grade

20-0

12" deep concrete pad poured

— on 18" deep crushed stone base.
»*
Effective December 1, 2017. Please reference our website to ensure that you are using the most up to date version. 2 x12stringerse 12"O.C. *
FastenMaster »
PRODriven | 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA 01001 | 413-789-0252 | 800-518-3569 | WWW.FASTENMASTER.COM E[i[iti]i]] Wall has pushed of first course above lower slab. Rebuild
T hatched section wall from first course up and grout solid. »
LF:}:*:{: ]
L
. ":F::':::f:::':::lq *
FASTENMASTER TECHNICAL BULLETIN All deck framing to be :br:r:,r:f:ﬁ Existing foundation walls »
pressure treated I N R A - Excavate to bottom of footing and report findings to architect
prior to start of construction. If fotings are not to 42" below 10 | RPRC submission 09/07/21
FASTENING PATTERN grade, a redesign of the support walls will be required. 5 [Revisions as per 7720727 site vistt and o152 | ™
Determine the proper spacing of LedgerLOK fasteners from Table 1 below based on: T . 1122/21 inspection report
! . 8 | Constructi h h 01/12/21
e live load requirement for your local code o Rim material that you are attaching to [ - — L ' e ____] AN &'-0 . . . . onstruction phase changes *
) ; . . . i T 2x 12 flush ledger installed over ice and wategshield. Install flashing Revised per Building department review
e |edger material being attached to the house e Joist span as measured from the ledger fo the first supporting beam | Existing belgium block pad g | | from under siding to extend over top of ledgdr and under decking. 7 | comments dated 01/06/21 01/06/21 | #%
. . . | - ) HH Ledger to be connected to box beam of house with Ledger Lock Revised per Building department review
TABLE 1: Fastening pattern for attachment of ledger to rim board using LedgerLOK I - X i 'C fasteners installed as per instructions includdd on this drawing. 6 [ comanis datod 1106790 11/10/20 | #
. . | z it |% N\Eexl#:tzilgblioﬁsrgi\r{e |g- Existing stair to basement 5 Smeiss.ion for new permit under new 10/09/20 | #%
Live Ledger Rim \ o SHE N b 90 . |- P ownership
Load Material Material 6'orless Upto8  Upto10" Uptol12" Upto14' Uptol6' Uptol8 | Sloped lawn area - aas TR 0,3 N Window change at 2nd floor rear bedroom.
" 9 b 9 9 9 | \ Q HH .g ‘s D o|E 0 x\b\ o . 4 Revisions to Drawings A-4 and A-5 only. 05/31/19 | &
Doug. !:|r x Lumber 4 18 14 1 10 8 i et 12-0" Max. o Top course of existing wall at this length 5 | Additional notes about foundation wall 01/31/19 |
00 O S. Pine EW Rim 25 19 15 12 10 9 8 | H Yo w (s) o to be removed and reconstructed. under new deck (drawing A-2)
P . 2x Lumber 20 15 12 10 8 7 6 ! H G da - 142b élﬁ ———- 2 | silt fence added to site plan 01/14/19 | %
Hem Fir EW Rim 2 19 15 12 10 9 8 I Existing trench drain——~_ b4 3{[\) |y croppedmean 313 | | I
& - — e —— —— — | ——— — —
Doug. Fir |_2x Lumber 17 13 10 8 7 6 5 | oI P = 1 | RPRC submission 01114119 | %
60 osf or S. Pine EW Rim 18 13 10 9 7 6 6 | EEE S | No: Description: Date:
P Hom Fy |2 Lumber 14 n 8 7 6 5 4 | I 6x6 posts on Zx2x 1d |
EW Rim 18 13 10 9 7 6 6 | it | concrete footing Crawl space Revisions:
LedgerLOK fastening patterns outlined in this table provide equal or better performance to lag screw patterns in the 2009, 2012 and 2015 IRC in —
accordance with IRC sections R104.11 and in accordance with generally accepted engineering practice. Design values used to create these patterns ! ;‘ewt? xi XI 1d confrete
were derived from individual fastener testing under 1CC Acceptance Criteria AC233 (ESR #1078) as well as full system testing directly comparing lag N / ooting below pos
screw and LedgerLOK performance in ledger to rim connections using generally accepted industry standards used to generate the IRC fastener spacing mE A 7[\_ / .
tables for lag screws. A | 7/ PrOJeCt Name:
2) 2x 12 header, flush ! - i —()— B r ot 41
o Ledger materials must be a minimum of 2 x 8 nominal dimensional pressure-preservative-treated No. 2 lumber from any of the following species: (2) ' 2 Z Lateral -Load Connection Q } | | New 2'x2'x 1'd concrete
- . ! ® . With DTT 1Z Deck tension tie | /_Footing below post
Hem-Fir, SPF, Douglas Fir or Southern Pine. i _ [ .
o See Ledger connection on A-2 o \ | ‘ t d
o Rim joist materials must be either solid sawn 2x lumber or engineered wood specifically designated by the manufacturer as rim material. (? Joists 1.75"x5.5" I -\ — R e n O V a I O n a n |"| e LU
2x lumber may be of any species greater than 0.42 specific gravity, including SPF, HF or DF. Engineered Wood (EW) Rim may be 0SB, LSL or LVL ;l é R A
material measuring 1" or greater in thickness. gl Existing (4) 2x8 [ - / de ck
xistin X Mwwil™
o Sheating of 15/32" or 7/16" 0SB may separate the ledger and rim but must be attached per code. For additional materials between ledger and %l beam to remain D (3) 2x4 posts from above 5 & Whl oor.wlll Rd E
rim, please refer to the guidelines below. | New 1-6x 1° pp
ew 1'-6x 1'-
Wet service conditions have been tested for and applied to the patterns above. No further reductions for wet service need to be applied. 6"x1'd AI" mo I’IK, NY
The code-standard dead load for building materials of 10 pounds per square foot is assumed in all calculations above. v /_?gggtlegtgelow_ W
As required by IRC Section 507.2.1, the calculations and installation instructions found in this bulletin have been reviewed and found to be in ——— post
accordance with accepted engineering practices. For a copy of the engineer stamped/sealed letter or further technical information to support this | }
bulletin, please contact FastenMaster at 800-518-3569. | ®
Boiler \ ) )
GENERAL FASTENING GUIDELINES | Drawing Title:
e The LedgerLOK is not designed for attachment to masonry/concrete maximum distance between the inner face of the ledger board and (3) 2x4 posts from abovg |
or over stucco, siding, rigid foam insulation or brick veneer. the outer face of the rim joist is no greater than 1" and is properly n Unfinished Basem en t 'F | oor p | an
e Connections and joints shall be properly flushed to prevent water from fastened to the rim. _Ci)_ basement
contacting the rim joist. e Under the following conditions, the LedgerLOK may still be approved I Slab above
e Where a positive connection to the rim joist cannot be verified through but a design professional should be consulted for proper spacing I i
inspection, decks shall be self supporting. requirements: || -———
o Ledgers should not be attached over cantilevered portions of the 1. In areas where live load requirements exceed 60 psf || '
house where the rim is unsupported by a foundation. or snow load requirements exceed 70 psf. ||
* For ledgers being attached to open web floor trusses, consult 2. For decks demgned fo carry increased dead loads ||
“Attachment of Residential Deck Ledger to Metal Plate Connected (ex: hot tubs, stationary planters). _ —— Electrical panel _6_
Wood Truss Floor System” published by the Structural Building 3. Three-season or fully enclosed decks supporting an 17|
Component Association for proper design methods. This Technical Note overhead roof. =
can be found at www.shcindustry.com. ® All local code requirements as well as guidelines set forth in this s | Date:
e Wood structural panel sheathing or gypsum board sheathing not technical bulletin must be followed for patterns outlined above to 2 : |
AR ) ) . 2 | o4q/07/21
exceeding 1" in thickness shall be permitted provided that the be applicable. = | )
£ I : Revised as noted above
|steunstev® and LedgerlOK%rg trademarks of OMG, Inc. : | .
pyright © 2017 OMG, Inc. Al rights reserved. | : PrOJeCt #
| Front porch above | 1\ 2005 1
| l 4
| (2 | Y Scale:
| W : As noted
|
| |
| |
| |
L

@ Smoke/CO detector, hard wired and Drawmg Number:

interconnected where possible.
(Smoke and Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector

Basement plan - Renovation may e battery operated as per section _j _ ‘)
g. <

interconnected as per Section J403.2.2)

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"




Demolition general notes:

1. Maintain weatherproof exterior building enclosure at all areas to the maximum extent
practical.

Take care to prevent water, humidity and construction damage.

Demolish and remove components in an orderly and careful manner, in logical and safe
sequence.

4. Protect existing supporting structural members and all items which are to remain. Protect
all portions of the building ad jacent to or affected by the demolition.

Provide shoring and bracing to support all areas which are to remain.
All demolished materials are to be removed and legally disposed of off-site.

7. All plumbing, heating, air conditioning and electrical services encountered during demolition
shall be properly disconnected and removed if not in use or rerouted as needed for lines to
be left in use during construction or feeding other area of the building.

&. Provide adequate temporary GFCI circuits and lighting for the intended work and crew.

9. Provide temporary site toilets for the workers for the duration of the pro ject.

WNWindow/Door schedule
. Replacement window (Rw) within existing window
o i frame or door unit (Rd) within existing door rough
opening
2-0" /3 Replacement style window or door in new trimmed
# 3-9"\Z/ frame to match existing
# ;: W > Existing to remain
;:: ) To be removed and wall patched
# 2-0" /9
ﬁ 5._q..<&> To be salvaged and relocated

Rw Rw @

- Y- - - T A m
NI N RN
ol oM ® \gy’

| I

demolished

|

|

———— - |

| |

Shelving to be / |
|

|

|

|

I e —
|
| |
|
! |
|
; I
| I
Remove stone bench |
I
\\i |
® e
' |
c-2 Shelving to be e | I
demolished Iﬂl | |
/ I |
[ | | Fireplace and hearth to remain. I |
T | ! Remove hearth cap stone for BN T
. | b replagement. e |
s ¥ /
! n [0 1 1 / l l
/
| _/ e N P —— — — —
/:_ I [
~ /o I [
| / | I N
/ | Remove stone benchN
2-4 / | |
T T I |
@ 34 / ;| o I
I s - - l | e TH |
Existing stair to remain —{- = / | ’ I
(Low headroom) N | | "5lw ::} |
| - | L b S O |
31-0; : | AT = |
ef-6" | ; oL |
/ I
| N ; i |
) . ) . t ) ; 1
e ™ & & =T L} | ~ L = I
L N L _
= | 2 i
RN AN iy AN RN i iy
o™ oM oo | ™ oM Wik N[O
Rw Rw @ Rw Rw Rw @

Remove car port
roof and structure

First floor plan - Existing / Pemo

1

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

Wall schedule

New 2x6 interior

A New 2x4 interior

] Existing 2x4 exterior

] Existing 2x4 interior

Existing walls to be demolished

, S0 ,
New Terrace
0
o}
N
New Terrace below,
see basement plan
4" 4" /
4'-0"
D ,,,,,,,,,, D 4'-0" wide sta osts
I | —&riserseT"
Railings - Pressure treated wood g W Y Ttreadse a4+ 1 nosing
- 2x4 top and bottom rail < g
- 2x6 rail cap with tapered top “‘\ **********
- 2x2 spindlies at 3" oc. | Hee————— | 5/4 X 6 pressure
/treated decking
) New cabinets, appliances &
o) Y 0 u________/zfj plumbing fixtures. Connect n
N / to existing plumbing. w
Upgrade electric to meet
A code requirements.
| Egress | [|Egress |
Existing surface mounted < Rw
railing post to be removed S S — ] Rw New New
and new posts installed and == 9N
bolted to joist framing below P Qo= olo 9|0
0 N o o o
. N o™ o [0 o [in
- ® ,
I
N New Deck Patch wall - Casgment ) .
T = Over existing O 3 /’ L = ﬁ, Fg.‘ 5 = E
foundation wall i f I )
v stud pocket | New 3/4" floor sheathing
e at joists agver crawl space
New
. 3l 9@ 3 3P
9 5'- 1 11-3(14
0
Remove subfloor over %ﬁ%ﬁ ‘I— th Family room
crawl space. Examine R I 1 1 Ba
joists for decay. o — G BABHI . ‘—> N
. O Kitchen v
0 N
1l 13}
® & £ & -
S\ 2-6' i ) %crglic shower
>V 2 e & 0 / pan and walls
[ Pt Patch wall—+ o
- - Dinin R/F
o )
g 2'-6" 1
=) va 41_6n =
5 ) 9
5 [ " R n
U (2)2x4 30" x 30" attic access pangel. o c
* O I:ILW posts <~ Double ceiling framing all sides. F
Y -
~ R T
— % — 0 L 1t (2) 2x8& ridge-
v b 4 o9 . !
- @ / -9 @ New stone mearth—/‘/
Existing chimney _/\ Existing fireplace—"]
N
Remove flooring and % =
subfloor/furring to [l Existing 9
existing slab. o [ 1 railings o
3N\ 2-4 P— [\
vos-ar RN New 3/4" CDX plywood over
= ' [~——6 mil polyethylene vapor
N _%_ Up retarder at entire slab area
0 Living Up
in 3'-&"
6'-6"
= J——L1—— | L =L T
H . - - - |- - - - |- . / Existing stair with -
All window sizes are to be [T ¥|T KN ¥|w ¥ low head room ¥|T  \-Header (2) 2x&
Ce H H : ofm o™ IR ofm ofm oM
verified in field before ordering. Patcn
H . Rw Rw @ Rw RW wa New
Replacement units are to fit
. . . Tempered C
snugly into existing frames.
Raised roof section over stair
. i - Rear section to be continuation of rear roof plane
Units noted as Egress|shall meet - Front sectionto be fipped root
the code r‘equir‘ements 'For‘ - Wallplates to align with main roof ridge
Emergency Escape and Rescue - .
- . Existing columns to be repaired or replaced as needed
Openings (IRC section R-310) 4DrgID
51 2
3 102 3 142
3'-10" 38'-3 /4
Fastener Notes:

- All drywall screws used in
framing are to be removed and
replaced with code compliant
fasteners

All joist hangers to have
fasteners installed as per
manufacturers specifications
and installation notes

First floor plan - Renovation

®©

Smoke/CO detector, hard wired and
interconnected where possible.

(Smoke and Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
may be battery operated as per section
J403.2.1 and are not required to be
interconnected as per Section 1403.2.2)

SCALE: 1/4"=

1|_OI|

Patrick M. Croke

Architect

20 Woodsbridge Road
Katonah, New York 10536
T: 914.234.6093
F:914.234.0548
info@pmecarchitect.com
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AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. DOCUMENTS ARE NOT BE

USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES OR BY ANY OTHER

PARTIES THAN THOSE AUTHORIZED BY CONTRACT WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED DIMENSIONS
ARE TO BE WORKED FROM. DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED IMMDIATELY

TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
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10 | RPRC submission 09/07/21
) e ]
8 | Construction phase changes 01/12/21 | #¢
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Date:
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Demolition general notes:

1. Maintain weatherproof exterior building enclosure at all areas to the maximum extent

practical.

Take care to prevent water, humidity and construction damage.

Demolish and remove components in an orderly and careful manner, in logical and safe

sequence.

4. Protect existing supporting structural members and all items which are to remain. Protect
all portions of the building ad jacent to or affected by the demolition.

Provide shoring and bracing to support all areas which are to remain.
All demolished materials are to be removed and legally disposed of off-site.

All plumbing, heating, air conditioning and electrical services encountered during demolition
shall be properly disconnected and removed if not in use or rerouted as needed for lines to
be left in use during construction or feeding other area of the building.

Provide adequate temporary GFCI circuits and lighting for the intended work and crew.

4. Provide temporary site toilets for the workers for the duration of the pro ject.

Remove gable

roof over door N

Remove skylight,

patch roof

Window./ Door schedule

Replacement window (Rw) within existing window
frame or door unit (Rd) within existing door rough
opening

w
|

Q
Rw

Replacement style window or door in new trimmed
frame to match existing

Ex

Existing to remain

0 To be removed and wall patched

— L T L F——L 0
§ A

To be salvaged and relocated

wIiN
2/

Entire roof structure over 1 story
section to be removed and replaced

Remove fixtures ¢ finishes
in preparation for new

2€

Remove car port
roof and structure

Second floor plan - Existing / Demo

SCALE: 1/4"=

1 -

OII

Wall schedule

I | New 2x6 interior

New 2x4 interior

Existing 2x4 exterior

Existing 2x4 interior

Existing walls to be demolished

Fastener Notes:

- Alldrywall screws used in
framing are to be removed and
replaced with code compliant
fasteners

- All joist hangers to have
fasteners installed as per
manufacturers specifications
and installation notes

Remove skylight,
patch roof

Entire roof structure over 1 story
section to be removed and replaced

Patrick M. Croke
Architect

20 Woodsbridge Road
Katonah, New York 10536

T:914.234.6093
F: 914.234.0548 uphﬂ"

info@pmecarchitect.com HFEE"
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USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES OR BY ANY OTHER
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AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED DIMENSIONS

ARE TO BE WORKED FROM. DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED IMMDIATELY
TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

New egress size window
under existing header.
Fill existing door
opening to new window
size in existing opening

Existing ceiling joist/ties 0 0

‘.2'_01/2"

6-8 Clo.

New vanity

New tile on
floor ¢ walls

New flashing at existing
chimney tg remain

O\ 1-Project files\2005 1 - 5&-60 Whippoorwill Rd E (Zafar)\2 - Drawings\2005 1 - 5& Whippoorwill Rd -
2108 16.pin

This pro ject is designed in
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Residentail code of NYo
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No: Description: Date:

Revisions:
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N Bedroom
0
®
Py
o)
NE
@ o
o
&'-8"
Bedroom
2'-0"
6'-8" Clo.
S |
L] L]
YT YT
oN|m™ o™

Rw Rw
Existing roof membrane and flashing

/ to be repaired or replaced as needed

a

Project Name:

Renovation and new

deck

5 & Whippoorwill Rd E
Armonk, NY

] 1 1
);1 LT LT

ZExisting railing and posts to be
repaired or replaced as needed

Existing roof trim to be repaired or
replaced as needed. After removal
of trim, examine structure for decay
and report to architect.

All window sizes are to be

verified in field before ordering.
Replacement units are to fit

snugly into existing frames.

Units noted as|[Egress|shall meet

the code requirements for

Emergency Escape and Rescue
Openings (IRC section R-310)

Drawing Title:
Second floor plans

Second floor plan - Renovation

@ Smoke/CO detector, hard wired and
interconnected where possible.
(emoke and Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
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Elevation and section key notes Patrick M. Croke

1 - FOUNDATION NALL 11 - PITCHED ROOF ASSEMBLY - Existing °
e Existing CMU foundation walls e Architectural style shingles. Style and color to AFChltect
2- FLOOR ASSEMBLY be selected by owner
e Finish flooring (as per owner) e Ice & water shield at all eaves, valleys and roof to
o 3/4"strip oak flooring wall joints, typical
o 1/2"PTS plywood underlayment for carpet e 15lb. felt paper 20 Woodsbridge Road
o 1/2"cement backer board for tile o Replace sheathing where needed. Sheathing to
e Existing subfloor or new 3/4" T4& floor be 5/8" CDX plywood sheathing as a minimum Katonah, New York 10536
sheathing, glued e Continuous ridge vent where there are ho .
e Floor joists as per plan existing gable vents T:914.234.6093 uphﬂ"
e Insulation as per “Energy Conservation 12 - EAVE ASSEMBLY F: 914.234.0548
Conhstruction Code" table on Drawing A-2 e Existing trim to remain. Repair or replace as ) ) HFEEI’I
3 - EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY needed. info@pmecarchitect.com
e Siding to match existing e New construction to match existing
e TYVEK housewrap e Continuous alum vent at all new soffits, white
o 1/2" CDX plywood sheathing 13 - RAKE ASSMEBLY
e 2xbstudse 16"oc. ¢ Existing trim to remain. Repair or replace as COPYRIGHT: © 2021 PATRICK M. CROKE, ARCHITECT
® Insulation a.s pel" “Ener‘gg Consel"\/a.tlon needed. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE
Construction Code™ table on Drawing A-2 14 - ROOF NATER DRAINAGE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. DOCUMENTS ARE NOT BE
. 1/2" gypsum wall board . Seamless white aluminum gutters and leaders (not LD, I 0L OF N AT, R TR POJSCTS OF FURPOSES OR 8Y ANY OTHER
4 - EXTERIOR WNINDOWS ¢ DOORS shown on plans and elevations) AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT.
e Replacement windows placed within existing e Draininto boot and solid PVC pipe separate CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ONLY FIGURED DIMENSIONS
frames. Exterior trim to remain. from footing drains, run to daylight ARE TO BE WORKED FROM. DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED IMMDIATELY
e New units (where indicated) to match 15 - EXTERIOR COLUMNS '
replacement units in frame and trim to match e Existing columns to remain. Repair as needed.
existing. e If columns are not repairable, replace with new to NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
¢ OPTIONAL - Non-operable shutters attached to match existing.
wall 16 - EXTERIOR RAILINGS - NEN
5 - EXTERIOR TRIM ° Pressure treated material U.O.N., select material 2:1\c;;=1r:élenatﬁles\2oosw - 58-60 Whippoorwill Rd E (zafar)\2 - Drawings\2005 1 - 5& Whippoorwill Rd -
¢ Existing trim to remain. Repair or replace as for best appearance and quality sand completely
needed. prior to paint/stain . . . . .
6 - CORNER BOARDS «  2x4 top and bottom ralil This proJect = deagned in
e Match existing OR e 2x2sgpindles @ 5" o.c. max. .
e Existing trim to remain. Repair or replace as e 2x6 top cap, route decorative detail at top C,OH'FOI"ma nee Wi th the 2020
needed. edges with pitch for water runoff. Top of cap at . .
7-  INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 36" above deck. Residentail code of NYS
e 2"x4"studs e 16" o.c. e 4x4 posts @ & o.c. max, bolted to deck
e 12" gypsum wall board on both sides structure
e 12" gypsum on 2" metal furring/studs around 17 - FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY - Over existing
chimney structure
& - INTERIOR DOORS e Modified bituminous roofing system over base

Style to be selected by owner
Refer to floor plans for size, location and
orientation

sheet
Flashing over cant strip - up abutting wall 12"
minimum and 3 6" min. below shingles on abutting

9 - INTERIOR TRIM pitched roofe.
e Style to be selected by owner e Flashing 12" min. up railing posts.

10 - PITCHED ROOF ASSEMBLY - New e White alumihum drip edge over 1x3 edge
e Architectural style shingles. Style and color to moulding over existing fascia

be selected by owner

e Ice & water shield at all eaves, valleys and roof to
wall joints, typical

e 15lb. felt paper

¢ 5/8"CDXplywood sheathing

e Roof rafters as per plan. Simpson H2.5a
hurricane ties connection to wall plate.

e Ceiling joists- as per plan

e Insulation as per “Energy Conservation
Construction Code" table on Drawing A-2

e Plastic vent channels at cathedral ceilings and at
eaves
e Continuous ridge vent where there are no
existing gable vents #*
*
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»*
*
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